M18000005094

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.						

Office Use Only



700314014107

700314014107 05/29/18--01002--017 **305.00

700314014107 05/29/18--01002--018 **100.00

19 MAY 29 PH 2: 33

2018 HAY 29 AH U: 42

B FIGUEROA

MAY 3 0 2018

SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC.

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 5/29/2018	3	
		₩WALK IN#
ENTITY NAME	FL-TARPON SQUARE-HA, LLC	
DOCUMENT NUMB	ER	
	PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN	
	Plain Copy	
XXXXXXXX	Certified Copy	
	Certificate of Status	
	PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing	
	APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION	
COUNTRY OF DESTI NUMBER OF CERTII	FICATES REQUESTED	
TOTAL OWED\$^	155.00 снеск #4858	
Please call Tina	at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you s	so much!

COVER LETTER

	n of Corporation	s					
	Tarpon Square-H						
			limited Liability (Company			
The enclosed "A Existence, and o	application by Fore theck are submitted	eign Limited Liability Comp d to register the above refere	any for Authoriza	ition to Tra ted liability	insact Business in Florida," Certificate y company to transact business in Flor		
Please return all	correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:				
	Gerald F. Stark,	, Esq.					
		N:	ame of Person	,			
	Barclay Damon	LLP					
	Firm/Company						
	125 East Jeffers	son Street					
	<u> </u>		Address				
	Syracuse, NY 1	3202					
		City/S	tate and Zip Code				
	swerb@rivereres	trealty.com					
		E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annua	report not	tification)		
For further info	mation concerning	g this matter, please call:					
Gerald F. Stack, Esq.		315 at (425-28	29			
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	rtime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		of Corporations ion Section Juilding scutive Center Circle			
	neck for the follow 5.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: \$\Bigsize \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$	■ \$155,00 Fili: Certified Copy		☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (USUA)DE FRORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING A SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED HABILITY COMPANYTOTRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FEDRICAL 1 FL-Tarpon Square-HA, LLC (Name of Fareign Limited Liability Company, must include Elimited Liability Company, "L. L. C.," of "L. L. C.," (Human unavailable, enter alternate rame adopted for the perpose of transacting business in Florade. De alternate name name include. Lamited Liability, Company, "Ld. C," or "Ld. C.) 2. Delawire (FL) gramber, (spoliculity) (Juristizion under the law of which lateign finised habits, encousy is expensed) Upon filing (Date hear transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See accome 605 9904 & 605 0905, f.S. to determine periolity liability) 6. 8816 Six Forks Road, Suite 201 8816 Six Forks Road, Suite 201 (Saget Addicas of Principal Office) (Mauing Address) Ruleigh, NC 27615 Roleigh, NC 27615 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Corporation Service Company Name: 1201 Hays Street Office Address: Tallahassee Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all starutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. (Remisted against a signature) Jonathan Giddings, Asst. Vice President 8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(3) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Cupacity: Stanley Werb Мвижет 8316 Six Forks Road, Suite 20 Raleigh, NC 27615 Manager Jonathan Gaines 8816 Six Forks Road, Suite 20 Ruleigh NC 27615 (Use attachments if necessary) 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under eath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0201 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am awage that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided fits in 8.817.155, F.S. Gerald F. Stack, Esq.

Typed or printed name of types

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "FL-TARPON SQUARE-HA, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FL-TARPON SQUARE-HA, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

at corp.delaware.gov/authve

Authentication: 202770918

Date: 05-25-18